11 00	11.2.R
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)	A R SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)	Patent and Trademade Office
Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02	
Tab settings → → → ▼ 102876129	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademar	ks: Flease .ecord the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
John H. Schneider, Lewis Albert Haws and David C. Wallace	Name: Illinois Tool Works Inc.
	Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) I Yes INo	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 3600 West Lake Avenue
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	City: <u>Glenview</u> State: <u>IL</u> ZIP: <u>60025</u>
Execution Date: 8/27/04;10/18/04;9/10/04	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
	ion, the execution date of the application is: 8/27/04;10/18/04;
	$\frac{1011}{9/10/04}$
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/871,465 <u>TITLE</u> :	
Header End Tack Seal for	
Reclosable Package	
Additional numbers at	ttached? I Yes I No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Dennis M. Flaherty	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	
Ostrager Chong Flaherty & Broitman P.C.	 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
11/04/2004 MGETACHE 00000123 10871465 01 FC:8021 40.00 DP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 250 Park Avenue	
	8. Deposit account number:
Suite 825	50-3195
City: <u>New York</u> State: <u>NY</u> ZIP: <u>10177</u>	/
DO NO	DT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
•	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	and on the and concertaind any anached copy is a live copy
Dennis M. Flaherty	ms lahets 10/28/04
Name of Person Signing	Signature
Total number of pages including cover	
	Signature Date sheet, attachments, and document: PATENT PEEL: 015044 EPAME: 0221

REEL: 015944 FRAME: 0321

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, JOHN H. SCHNEIDER, residing at 22124 Princeton Court, Frankfort, Illinois 60423, LEWIS ALBERT HAWS, residing at 2401 S. Main Street, Hopkinsville, Kentucky 42240, and DAVID C. WALLACE, residing at 3443 Runelle Place, Lilburn, Georgia 30047, hereby sell and assign to Illinois Tool Works Inc. (hereinafter "said Company"), a corporation incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware and having a principal place of business at 3600 West Lake Avenue, Glenview, Illinois 60026-1215, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in HEADER END TACK SEAL FOR RECLOSABLE PACKAGE, invented by us, as described and claimed in U.S. patent application Serial No. 10/871,465 filed on June 17, 2004, and any all applications for patent therefor in any and all and countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns, and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said will communicate to said Company or its Company, we representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful divisional, continuing and reissue papers, execute all

- 1 -

PATENT REEL: 015944 FRAME: 0322

Atty Docket No.: ITW-14387

rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Full name of first joint inventor: JOHN H. SCHNEIDER

H. Khre Inventor's signature:

State of Illinois

County of KANKAKEE

On this 27^{Th} day of August, in the year 2004, before me personally appeared JOHN H. SCHNEIDER, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal. "OFFICIAL SEAL" PATRICIA I. NOREK NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 12/30/06 J. Wwek SEAL

Signature of Notary Public

- 2 -

Full name of second joint inventor: LEWIS ALBERT HAWS

Inventor's signature:

State of Kentucky

•

County of Christian

On this $\underline{18^{t_1}}$ day of $\underline{0.7}$ in the year 2004, before me personally appeared LEWIS ALBERT HAWS, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person executed the instrument.

Am Celler Y

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Kadlad

SEAL

PATENT REEL: 015944 FRAME: 0324

Full name of third joint inventor: DAVID C. WALLACE 9/10/04 Inventor's signature:

State of Georgia

County of Georgia

On this 10[±] day of September in the year 2004, before me personally appeared DAVID C. WALLACE, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary Public

PATRICK E. AKRIDGE NOTARY PUBLIC, GWINNETT COUNTY, GA MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JANUARY 30, 2007

SEAL

PATENT REEL: 015944 FRAME: 0325

RECORDED: 11/02/2004